CITY OF WINTER PARK - FEE SCHEDULE
Effective: October 1, 2022

PUBLIC SAFETY FEES

POLICE FEES AND FINES:
Administration Fees:

Copies:
Copies/RePOrS (PEI PAGE) ....uuuurieiiiiee ettt 0.15 (S)
Double sided COPIES .......ccooviiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 0.20 (S)
(07T 4 11il=To [ ot ] o] 1= 1.00 (S)
CD for photographs, recordings and videos (per CD).........ccccuveeeiiiiiiiiniiinnen. 1.00 (S)
LocCal @gENCY CNECKS .......uuiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 10.00 (C)
Crash rePOrt ... 10.00 (S)
G0Od CONAUCE [ETEEI ... 10.00 (C)

Research for public records requests estimated at thirty minutes or more will require a
deposit based on the estimated time to complete the request and the hourly rate of the
employee completing the request and computer time. Fees for the first thirty minutes
are waived.

Off-Duty Police Services (four hour minimum):
Regular Off-Duty Rates per Hour:

Police officer (request at least 7 days in advance)............ccccceeeeeeeeininninns 47.00 (C)

Police officer (request less than 7 days in advance ................................. 67.00 (C)

Details requiring a police SUPEervisSor ..........ccccceeeeeiiiieii e, 52.00 (C)

Road construction detailS ... 67.00 (C)
Holiday Off-Duty Rates per Hour:

Police OffiCer......ccooiiii 69.00 (C)

Details requiring @ poliCe SUPEIVISON .......ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee et e e 77.00 (C)

City Holidays:
New Year’'s Day
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day
Thanksgiving Day
Friday after Thanksgiving
Christmas Eve
Christmas Day
New Year’'s Eve

Civil Penalty Fines:

Interference with overtime parking enforcement ..............cccccoeiiiiiiiiii. 50.00 (M)
Tampering with immobilization devViCe ...........cccccvuiviiiiiiiiiiis 100.00 (M)
Removal of immobilization device by enforcement officer .....................oc. 75.00 (M)
Skateboarding within central business district ............cccccciiiiiiiiis 10.00 (M)
Micromobility device and motorized scooters violation fee (per device):
(o)1 1=T g Y= T TSSO PP PRPRRRRRRIN 25.00 (M)
SUCCESSIVE OffENSES....ciiiiiiiiiiie e 45.00 (M)



CITY OF WINTER PARK - FEE SCHEDULE
Effective: October 1, 2022

PUBLIC SAFETY FEES (CONTINUED)
Responding to false alarms:

LY A=< 0T 1T TP 0.00
Second and third response within 6 months of first response............cccccccevvveen. 0.00
Business:
Fourth response within 6 months of third response ................................ 50.00 (M)
All succeeding responses within 6 months of the last response ............ 100.00 (M)
Residential:
Fourth response within 6 months of third response .............ccccccceeiiiiine 25.00 (M)
All succeeding responses within 6 months of the last response .............. 50.00 (M)

Parking Fines: *

Each fine amount includes a $5.00 surcharge as authorized by Florida State Stature
316.660(4)(a)&(b) and City Code 98.91 to fund the School Crossing Guard programs
within the City of Winter Park

Blocking drive or roadway (travel lane/obstructing traffic).............cccc.o..... 25.00 (M)
Bus zone or taxi Stand............ooevviiiiiiiiiiiiii . 25.00 (M)
Disabled only/permit required.............occcuiiiiiiiii e 255.00 (S)
DoUDbIE PArKING ....ceeeeeiieeeieie s 25.00 (M)
Extended over lines..........cccccoiiiiiee 25.00 (M)
Fire lane/hydrant/red Curb ..., 110.00 (S)
Loading zone (commercial vehicles only) ..., 25.00 (M)
OtNET .. 25.00 (M)
ON PArKWAY .o e e e s e e e e e e 25.00 (M)
On sidewalk/CroSSWalK .........cocueiiiiiiiiee e 25.00 (M)
Over posted time lIMit..........ooooimiii e 25.00 (M)
Parking prohibited (yellow curb/no Sign) .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeen 25.00 (M)
Rear or left Wheels 10 CUID ..o 25.00 (M)
Successive overtime (each offenNSe) ........ccuviiiiiiiiiiiiii 45.00 (M)
Unauthorized (reserved) Space.........cccccoeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 25.00 (M)
Where signs prohibit..........cooooioi 25.00 (M)
Movement of vehicle in Central Business District to circumvent

posted parking restrictions ..........ccccooiieiiiiiiiii 55.00 (M)

*  After five days, an additional $5.00 will be assessed for any of the parking fines listed
above.

*  After receiving a mailed Notice of Summons for any or the above parking fines, an
additional $15.00 will be assessed.

Traffic signal violations:
Red light camera infraction ..........ccoooooiiiiiiiii 158.00 (S)




CITY OF WINTER PARK - FEE SCHEDULE
Effective: October 1, 2022

PUBLIC SAFETY FEES (CONTINUED)

FIRE FEES:
EMS Transport Fee:

Transport:
B ittt eeeeee—e———————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 720.00 (M)
ALS T 925.00 (M)
AL S 2. 1,028.00 (M)

Plus distance transported from incident location to medical facility . 12.00 per mile (M)
HIPAA qualified patient information package (per patient event)................... 50.00 (C)

Motor Vehicle Fire Response:

Motor Vehicle Fire ResSponse: .........ccooiiiiiiiiiie 500.00 (M)

False Alarm Response fee:

FIrSt FESPONSE. ..o 0.00 (M)
Second and third response within 6 months of first response.............ccc.......... 0.00 (M)
Fourth response within 6 months of third response ...........ccccceeeeiiiiiiinnn. 100.00 (M)
All succeeding within 6 months of the last response..........ccccccoiiiiiiinennenn. 250.00 (M)
Known alarm is activated by on scene construction workers

or alarm company technicians............cccoco 200.00 (M)

Fire/Rescue Service fees:
Hourly Charges for city employees and equipment:

Command unit/Chief officer, per hour or part thereof...............ccuvuenee. 125.00 (C)
Engine company, per hour or part thereof..............cccccciiiiis 225.00 (C)
Ladder company, per hour or part thereof.............cccccevviviiiiiiiiiiiiieieenneen. 275.00 (C)
Rescue unit, per hour or part thereof ... 200.00 (C)
Special Needs.........c.uvvveeeiiiiiiiiiee Figured on a cost recovery basis (C)

Hazardous materials cost recovery fees and/or response to intentional, malicious or
negligently incidents are based on the cost of manpower, equipment and materials
used.

Fire inspections:

After NOUr INSPECHIONS.......uiiiiiiie e 200.00 (C)
Maintenance reinspection fee:

First reinSpection ............evvuiiiiiiiiiii e No Charge (M)

Second reinSPection ... 40.00 (M)

Third reiNSPeCiON ... 60.00 (M)

Fourth reinSpection...........oooeiiiiiii e 100.00 (M)

Any subsequent reinSpections ...........cccccvvveiiiiiiie 100.00 (M)

Inspector Training fee, per project ($1,000 minimum project value) .................. 25.00 (M)




CITY OF WINTER PARK - FEE SCHEDULE
Effective: October 1, 2022

PUBLIC SAFETY FEES (CONTINUED)

Licensing Fees:

Health Department inSpections .........ccooooeiiiiiii e, 40.00 (M)
HRS INSPECHIONS ... 40.00 (M)
Occupational License inspections..............cccccooiiiie 40.00 (M)

Permits By Use: (annual registration fee)

Ammunition, explosives and blasting agents .............ccccoiiiie 40.00 (M)
Burn permits (bonfires)...........oooo e 40.00 (M)
CryogeniC fIUIAS.....ceeiiiiiiiee e 40.00 (M)
Dry cleaning PlantS...... ... 40.00 (M)
Fire 1ane PErmits ........cciiiiiiieieeee e 40.00 (M)
FIPEWOTKS ... 40.00 (M)
Flammable/combustible liquids ... 40.00 (M)
High piled combustible StOCK.............cccooiiii 40.00 (M)
Hazardous ChemICaAIS..........ccooooiiiiiieciccee e, 40.00 (M)
[ o = SRR 40.00 (M)
[ 0] o=t g3 (o] r=To = PP PPPUPPPPPPPPPN 40.00 (M)
Places of aSSeMDIY ... 40.00 (M)
(0= o= T o = 1 =T T= TSP 40.00 (M)
Tents and air supported StrUCIUrES ............ooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 40.00 (M)

Plans Review Fees:
Construction plans review - new and existing:

$1,000 value or less (no inspector training fee). .........cccooveeiiriiiernenen. 25.00 (M)
$1,001 value Or OVer.......c.coevveeeiiieeiieeeee e 55.00 plus 0.05% of total work (M)
Revised plans25.00 (unless more than 50% of original plan, then full fee applies) (M)
Construction inspections............ 25.00 or 1/2% of valuation (whichever is greater) (M)
After hour inSpections............ccccooi 200.00 (M)
Construction reinspection fees:
First reinspection.............ccccco 40.00 (M)
SecoNd reiNSPECHION........cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e ———————— 50.00 (M)
Additional reiNSPECHION ........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 100.00 (M)

Special Detail Services:
Personnel requested or required to be detailed for
Special events (minimum of 3 hours).................. 47.00 per hour/per employee (C)
Special events (supervisor, if necessary)........... 57.00 per hour/per supervisor (C)




CITY OF WINTER PARK - FEE SCHEDULE
Effective: October 1, 2022

PUBLIC SAFETY FEES (CONTINUED)

Public Education Services:
Fire station birthday party program:

BaSIC PrOGram .......eeiiiiiii ittt 175.00 (C)
Plus $5.00 per person up to a maximum of 20 attendees

First aid class (per StUAENT)....... .. 20.00 (C)
CPR classes (per StUAENT) .......coooiiiiiiiiiiieee e 40.00 (C)
Offsite training fee (per student)..........c.ouuiiiiiiiiii s 10.00 (C)
Combination first aid and CPR class (per student) .......................... 50.00 (C)
Babysitter training class (per student)............cccuieiiiiiiiiiiii 55.00 (C)
Basic medical training class (per student)............ccccceeeiiiiiiiiie 100.00 (C)
Intermediate medical training class (per student)..........ccooeeeeiiiiiiiin. 150.00 (C)
Advanced medical training class (per student)............ccccccvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiniinnnn, 250.00 (C)
Fire training course (classroom only, per student) ..........cccccceeviiiiiiiiieennenn. 500.00 (C)
Advanced fire training (includes cost of materials, per student)................... 700.00 (C)



